

FINKURVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Sanjay Leasing Limited)

Regd. Office : Office No.114, 11th Floor, Mittal Chambers, Opposite INOX Theatre, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021.

Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended on 31st December, 2012

Rs. in Lacs. (Except EPS & No. of Shares)

PART I

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2012 Unaudited	30.09.2012 Unaudited	31.12.2011 Unaudited	31.12.2012 Unaudited	31.12.2011 Unaudited	31.03.2012 Audited
	Income from operations						
	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	1.37	1.69	1.92	5.20	5.72	10.45
	(b) Other Operating Income	0.11	0.02	-	0.13	-	-
	Total Income from operations (net)	1.49	1.71	1.92	5.34	5.72	10.45
2	Expenses						
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Purchase of stock in trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(d) Employees benefit expenses	5.07	4.73	3.04	14.49	6.29	10.75
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	0.05	0.06	0.06	0.16	0.13	0.26
	(f) Legal and Professional fees	4.84	1.03	3.69	7.92	6.67	14.74
	(g) Regulatory Fees & Charges	0.04	-	0.24	2.00	6.01	9.37
	(h) Other expenses	0.45	0.85	0.43	3.01	1.39	2.77
	Total expenses	10.45	6.68	7.46	27.58	20.69	37.89
3	Profit/(Loss) from Operations before other income, finance cost and exceptional items (1-2)	(8.96)	(4.97)	(5.54)	(22.24)	(14.97)	(27.44)
4	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	0.77
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	(8.96)	(4.97)	(5.54)	(22.24)	(14.97)	(26.67)
6	Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5+6)	(8.96)	(4.97)	(5.54)	(22.24)	(14.97)	(26.67)
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	(8.96)	(4.97)	(5.54)	(22.24)	(14.97)	(26.67)
10	Tax Expenses - Deferred Tax Liability / (Assets)	-	-	-	-	-	(7.63)
11	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9+10)	(8.96)	(4.97)	(5.54)	(22.24)	(14.97)	(19.04)
12	Extraordinary items (Net of tax expenses Rs. Nil)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (11+12)	(8.96)	(4.97)	(5.54)	(22.24)	(14.97)	(19.04)
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	138.00	138.00	48.00	138.00	48.00	138.00
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	932.43
16	i EPS (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic	(0.65)	(0.36)	(1.15)	(1.61)	(3.12)	(1.38)
	(b) Diluted	(0.65)	(0.36)	(1.15)	(1.61)	(3.12)	(1.38)
16	ii EPS (After extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each) (not to be annualised)						
	(a) Basic	(0.65)	(0.36)	(1.15)	(1.61)	(3.12)	(1.38)
	(b) Diluted	(0.65)	(0.36)	(1.15)	(1.61)	(3.12)	(1.38)

Select Information for the Quarter and Nine Months ended on 31st December, 2012

PART II

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2012	30.09.2012	31.12.2011	31.12.2012	31.12.2011	31.03.2012
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1	Public shareholding:						
	- Number of shares	370,990	370,990	371,000	370,990	371,000	370,990
	- Percentage of shareholdings	26.88	26.88	77.29	26.88	77.29	26.88
2	Promoters and Promoters group Shareholding						
	(a) Pledged / Encumbered						
	- Number of shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Non-encumbered						
	- Number of shares	1,009,010	1,009,010	109,000	109,010	109,000	1,009,010
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	73.12	73.12	22.71	73.12	22.71	73.12

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2012	
B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS		
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	-	-
Received during the quarter	-	-
Disposed of during the quarter	-	-
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	-	-

Note :

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 8th February, 2013 and the Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited review of the same.
- The Provision for Taxation shall be made at the end of the year.
- The Company is having single reportable segment as defined in Accounting Standard-17 on "Segment Reporting" and therefore Segment Reporting is not applicable to the Company.
- The previous quarter/period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
FOR FINKURVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.

Sd/-

SACHIN KOTHARI
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

PLACE : Mumbai
Date : 8th February, 2013

बौद्ध

रा

परभणी / प्रति
येथील इंदिरा
स्टेडियम मैदान
१६ फेब्रुवारी
होणाऱ्या राज्यस
बौद्ध परिषदेस उप
राहण्याचे आ
निमंत्रक तथा आ
विजय वाकोडे यां
आहे.
बौद्धांच्या
प्रश्नावर चर्चा कर
प्रश्नी आवाज
करण्याच्या हेतु
परिषद आयोजित
आहे. परिषदेस मु
पृथ्वीराज चव्हाण,
सामाजिक न्या
चंद्रकांत हंडोरे, बा
मंत्री छगन भू
नितौन
पालकमंत्री

गाव
बिला



अवर
पारगाव
सहकारी स
आयव्हीआरएस
आहे. यामुळे ऊ
गाळप उसाच्या
बिलाची माहिती
घरबसल्या मिळ
कारखान्या
यांनी सांगितले
डायल केल्यावर
जातो. शेतकरी
वजनाच्या स्ली

FINKURVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Sanjay Leasing Limited)

Regd. Office : Office No.114, 11th Floor, Mittal Chambers, Opposite INOX Theatre, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021.

Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended on 31st December, 2012

PART I		Quarter Ended			Nine Months ended		Year ended
Sr. No.	Particulars	31.12.2012 Unaudited	30.09.2012 Unaudited	31.12.2011 Unaudited	31.12.2012 Unaudited	31.12.2011 Unaudited	31.03.2012 Audited
1	Income from operations						
	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	1.37	1.89	1.92	5.20	5.72	10.45
	(b) Other Operating Income	0.11	0.02	-	0.13	-	-
	Total Income from operations (net)	1.48	1.71	1.92	5.34	5.72	10.45
2	Expenses						
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Purchase of stock in trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(d) Employees benefit expenses	5.07	4.73	3.04	14.49	6.29	10.75
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	0.05	0.06	0.06	0.16	0.13	0.26
	(f) Legal and Professional fees	4.84	1.03	3.69	7.92	6.87	14.74
	(g) Regulatory Fees & Charges	0.04	-	0.24	2.00	6.01	9.37
	(h) Other expenses	0.45	0.85	0.43	3.01	1.39	2.77
	Total expenses	10.45	6.68	7.46	27.58	20.69	37.89
3	Profit/(Loss) from Operations before other income, finance cost and exceptional items (1-2)	(8.96)	(4.97)	(5.54)	(22.24)	(14.97)	(27.44)
4	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	0.77
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	(8.96)	(4.97)	(5.54)	(22.24)	(14.97)	(26.67)
6	Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5+6)	(8.96)	(4.97)	(5.54)	(22.24)	(14.97)	(26.67)
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	(8.96)	(4.97)	(5.54)	(22.24)	(14.97)	(26.67)
	Tax Expenses - Deferred Tax Liability / (Assets)	-	-	-	-	-	(7.63)
	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9+10)	(8.96)	(4.97)	(5.54)	(22.24)	(14.97)	(19.04)
12	Extraordinary items (Net of tax expenses Rs. Nil)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (11+12)	(8.96)	(4.97)	(5.54)	(22.24)	(14.97)	(19.04)
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/-each)	138.00	138.00	48.00	138.00	48.00	138.00
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	932.43
16	i EPS (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic	(0.65)	(0.36)	(1.15)	(1.61)	(3.12)	(1.38)
	(b) Diluted	(0.65)	(0.36)	(1.15)	(1.61)	(3.12)	(1.38)
16	ii EPS (After extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each) (not to be annualised)						
	(a) Basic	(0.65)	(0.36)	(1.15)	(1.61)	(3.12)	(1.38)
	(b) Diluted	(0.65)	(0.36)	(1.15)	(1.61)	(3.12)	(1.38)

Select Information for the Quarter and Nine Months ended on 31st December, 2012

PART II		Quarter Ended			Nine Months ended		Year ended
Sr. No.	Particulars	31.12.2012	30.09.2012	31.12.2011	31.12.2012	31.12.2011	31.03.2012
A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING							
1	Public shareholding:						
	- Number of shares	370,990	370,990	371,000	370,990	371,000	370,990
	- Percentage of shareholdings	26.88	26.88	77.29	26.88	77.29	26.88
2	Promoters and Promoters group Shareholding						
	(a) Pledged / Encumbered						
	- Number of shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Non-encumbered						
	- Number of shares	1,009,010	1,009,010	109,000	109,010	109,000	1,009,010
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	73.12	73.12	22.71	73.12	22.71	73.12
Particulars		Quarter ended 31.12.2012					
B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS							
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Received during the quarter	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Disposed of during the quarter	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	-	-	-	-	-	-

Note :

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 8th February, 2013 and the Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited review of the same.
- The Provision for Taxation shall be made at the end of the year.
- The Company is having single reportable segment as defined in Accounting Standard-17 on 'Segment Reporting' and therefore Segment Reporting is not applicable to the Company.
- The previous quarter/period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.

**BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
FOR FINKURVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.**

Sd/-
**SACHIN KOTHARI
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR**

PLACE : Mumbai
Date : 8th February, 2013

- Cost of material cost
- Purchase of stock-in-trade
- Changes in inventory work-in-progress and stock-in-trade
- Employee benefits
- Depreciation and amortisation
- Selling & Distribution expenses
- Other expenditure

Total expenses

- Profit / (Loss) from Operations
- Finance costs and Exceptional items
- Other Income
- Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items
- Finance Cost
- Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items
- Exceptional items
- Profit (+) / Loss (-) from ordinary activities
- Tax Expense
- Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from ordinary activities
- Extra ordinary items (net)
- Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from ordinary activities
- Paid up equity share capital
- Reserves excluding revaluation reserves
- i) Earning per share (of Rs.2/- each) (not annualised)
 - Basic
 - Diluted
- ii) Earning per share (of Rs.2/- each) (not annualised)
 - Basic
 - Diluted

PART -II

A Particulars of Shareholding

- Public shareholding
- No. of Shares
 - Percentage of Shareholdings
- Promoters and Promoters group Shareholding
- Pledged / Encumbered
 - Number of shares
 - Percentage of shares of promoter and promoter group
 - Percentage of shares of the Company
 - Non-encumbered
 - Number of shares
 - Percentage of shares of promoter and promoter group
 - Percentage of shares of the Company

B Investor Complaints

- Pending at the beginning of the quarter
- Received during the quarter
- Disposed of during the quarter
- Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter

Notes :

- The above financial results are unaudited.
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited review of the same.
- The Company also got sales for the company (3) 31053.65 (4) 10 operations is included.
- The Company has one Company.
- Consequent to the intra Rs.652.13 lacs in the currency borrowings.
- During the quarter, the the ESOP Scheme 2012.
- Previous year / period



**MA
MON**